IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUR 23.0049X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-03-18

Manufacturer: R. STAHL Schaltgeräte GmbH
Address:  Am Bahnhof 30, 74638 Waldenburg, Germany
Type designation:
Media Converter FX/TX                               9723 /  1 2 - 1 1 - * 4
  a b  c d  e f
Hardware-Version:
   1 1
Hazardous area:
   Zone 1 / category 2  2
Number of optical fibre ports
   1 port  1
Number of Cu ports
   1 port  1
Design of optical fibre ports
   100BASE-FX multimode, LC 2
   100BASE-FX singlemode, LC 6
Design of Cu ports
   RJ45 (Ex i) 4
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx TUR 23.0049X
Revison 01
TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH  Am Grauen Stein  51105 Cologne
Tel. +49 (0) 221 806-0  Fax. + 49 (0) 221 806 114
Page 2 / 2
Electrical data:
X1: 100BASE-FX (optical fibre)
Laser Class 1 approved according to IEC 60825-1.
The optical cables may lead either into or through areas requiring equipment of EPL Gb, Gc, Db or Dc.
9723/12-11-24 with multimode optical fibre.
9723/12-11-64 with singlemode optical fibre.
X2: 100BASE-TX-IS
The intrinsically safe Ethernet (100BASE-TX-IS) in protection level ia can be connected to interfaces
via a 2-point connection and a four-wire Ethernet cable. The circuit is suitable for gas group IIC/IIB and
temperature class T4. The parameters of the devices are:
Device 1 (Media Converter FX/TX)  Device 2 (with 100BASE-TX-IS)
e.g. 9442/32-10-** (IECEx PTB 22.0001X)
Max. continuous current: Icont ≤ 408 mA
Max. output voltage: Uo = 3.75 V Max. output voltage: Uo ≤ 5 V
Max. output current: Io = 2 A Max. output current: Io ≤ 666 mA
Max. input voltage: Ui = 5 V Max. input voltage: Ui ≤ 5 V
Max. internal inductance: Li = 200 nH Max. internal inductance: Li ≤ 200 nH
Max. internal capacitance: Ci = 0 μF Max. internal capacitance: Ci ≤ 10 pF
Parameters of the interconnecting four-wire Ethernet cable are:
Cable Loop Resistance RC (20 °C)  ≥ 99 Ω/km
Cable Capacitance CC  ≤ 82 nF/km
Cable Inductance LC  ≤ 800 μH/km
Length of cable:  ≤ 200 m
Or with considering the maximum Lo/Ro of the Media Converter FX/TX at minimum ambient
temperature:
Cable Capacitance CC  ≤ 82 nF/km
LC/RC ≤ 10.61 μH/Ω
Length of cable:  ≤ 200 m
The cables and connectors must be suitable to carry a current of at least 1A.
X3: PWR
Maximum safety voltage: Um = 60 V
DC operation
Nominal voltage UN = 24 V DC
Voltage Range 19.2 … 32 V DC